



To: All Plan Holders of Record

From: CT Consultants, Inc.
For the Owner

**Re: Addendum No. 3
Water Treatment Plant HAB Improvements
Village of Cadiz**

Date: April 10, 2020

This Addendum forms a part of the contract documents and modifies the original bidding documents dated March 2020 and all previous addenda, if any. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum in the space provided in the bid forms. Failure to do so may subject the bidder to disqualification.

PREVAILING WAGES

Section 8, Prevailing Wage Rates - **REPLACE** the Wage Rate Schedule with the following:
Heavy and Highway – Decision No. OH20200001, Modification No. 5, dated 4/10/2020

SPECIFICATIONS

The Opinion of Probable Construction Cost shall be \$2,266,000.00.

Specification 262923 - Variable Frequency Drives: **DELETE** Item 2.5 Output Filter in its entirety.

Specification 4005232 – Process Valves: **CHANGE** Item 2.14.F to read: Valves shall be as manufactured by APCO Model 143C, GA Industries Figure 945, **Valmatic**, or an approved equivalent.

Specification 4005232 – Process Valves: **ADD** to Item 2.14. Item G as follows:

Working pressures are as follows:

DESIGNATION	PRESSURE
RPF-AV-01	250 PSI MAX
RPF-AV-02	250 PSI MAX
RTM-AV-01	250 PSI MAX
RTM-AV-02	150 PSI MAX, 5 PSI LOW SEATING
RTM-AV-03	150 PSI MAX, 5 PSI LOW SEATING

FPR-AR-01	150 PSI MAX
FPR-AR-02	150 PSI MAX
FPR-AR-03	150 PSI MAX

Specification 432100 – Pumping Equipment, Item 3.7. Equipment Schedule: **ADD** Fairbanks and American Marsh as approved manufacturers.

Specification 432411 – Vertical Turbine Pumps:

- To Item 2.1.A. Manufacturers: **ADD** American Marsh as an approved manufacturer.
- **CHANGE** Item 2.3.B.5. to read “Epoxy **or enamel** coat interior.”
- **CHANGE** Item 2.3.E.4. to read “Bearings shall be of neoprene or nitrile material construction retained in bronze **or ductile iron** guides that are fitted into the column coupling and secured in place.”
- **CHANGE** Item 2.3.F.4. to read “The stuffing box shall be of 416 stainless steel **or cast iron** construction. ~~and shall be invertible to provide a new wearing surface sized large enough for the specified seals.~~”
- **CHANGE** Item 2.3.H.2. to read “Standard Flushing Plan 13 **with orifice flow control**.”
- **DELETE** Items 2.3.H.2.a and b.

PLANS

DRAWING SHEETS 34, 37, 39, 41, 42, & 44 – **REPLACE** in their entirety with the attached.

DRAWING SHEET 44 – **COMMENT:** Unit Heater is 7.5 kW, 480V, 3-phase unit heater. Brand is Dayton, Markel, or equal.

Attached is a list of questions and answers. Some of them reiterate that which is already in the plans and specifications and some of them modify the plans and specifications and shall become a part of this addendum.

JZ/BR:br

Enclosure

H:\2019\190599\SPEC_ADDENDA\Addendum 3\Addendum 03.Doc